

: ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION

IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12219-12220/2003

(From the final judgement and order dated 29/10/2002 in WA No.
4239/1991 & WA No. 4240/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

KAMALAMMA U.M. & ANR.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Our notice was drawn to an earlier judgment and order of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore dated 24th October, 2002 in Writ Petition No.25198 of 1998 (Annexure P-2) whereby the High Court, while dealing with allotment of land to Respondent No.7 in an instant petition, who was Respondent No.1 in that Writ Petition, ordered an inquiry to be held in regard to validity of the grant of sites in road margin area on the Udupi-Subramanya road in Ujire, including the

-2-

grant in favour of first respondent therein namely Respondent No.7 in the instant Special Leave Petition. The High Court further directed that if there are violations, action may be taken for cancellation of the allotments in accordance with law.

We would like to know whether an inquiry, as directed by

the High Court, was conducted and if so, the result thereof.

Counsel for the State is directed to file a supplementary affidavit

bringing the relevant facts to the notice of this Court, and if

there be an enquiry report, to produce the same before this Court.

Put up after four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER